
 

 
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, August 23, 2017 

Board Session 9:00 a.m. 
 

Senator Hearing Room 
  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
 

CONSENT 
 
BUSINESS SERVICES 
Approve a recommendation to adjust pay grade upward for classifications #277, 
Employment Integration Specialist; #310 County Surveyor, and #375 Building and 
Planning Division Director.  
 
Approve an order adopting the Health Insurance Study Committee Charter.  
 
HEALTH 
Approve the Contract for Services with Public Partnerships, LLC for $600,000 to 
provide fiscal intermediary services to several rental subsidy programs.  
 
Approve Amendment #2 to the Contract for Services with West-Ward 
Pharmaceutical Corp to add $50,000 for purchase of Buprenorphine HCI and 
Methadone for participants in the A&D program.  
 
TAX OFFICE 
Approve a property tax refund in the amount of $15,232.80 to Bryan Court, LLC.  
 
Approve a property tax refund in the amount of $48,424.69 to S-L Snacks OR, LLC 
for account #R82455.  
 
Approve a property tax refund in the amount of $17,355.22 to S-L Snacks OR, LLC 
for account #R325506. 
 
TREASURER’S OFFICE 
Approve an order distributing Oregon State Forestry timber revenue as per ORS 
Chapter 530.  

1 
 



 

ACTION 
 
BUSINESS SERVICES 
1. Consider approval of Amendment #1 to the Construction Manager General 
Contractor Contract to approve the Guaranteed Maximum Price of $9,195,617 to 
construct the new Sheriff's Office Public Safety Building. – Colleen Coons-Chaffins 
 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
9:30 A.M. 

 
PUBLIC WORKS 
A. Consider appeal of hearings officer’s decision denying Conditional Use (CU) 
17/012/Greenwood, Clerk’s file #5729. – Joe Fennimore 
 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

2 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

